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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

[tem. 1924-25.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 50.—oontinued. £

Postal and Telegeavh—continued.
2,000

500
43
41

Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 ... £3,000

Gboss Total 204,808

Amount bequiked fob Cubbent Yeah ... 86,000

Cbedits-in-aid 3,000

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 50... 83,00'

VOTE No. 51.
Agbicultubal—

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
1.1
12
13
14

Auckland (fumigating-shed), (site)
Fairlie (poison-mixmg depot)
Frankton (poison-mixing depot)
Galloway (residence and farm buildings)
Lumsden (residence and stable)
Otautau (office)
Owaka (office)
Puwera (shed and stable)
Roxburgh (residence, office, kc.)
Ruakura (electrical installation)
Ruakura (wool-shed, sheep dip and yards)
Ruakura (cattle-yards, &c.) ...

Waimaunga (residence and farm buildings)
Wellington (Biological Laboratory), (portable glass-

house)
Weraroa (electrical installation)
Weraroa, central development farm (water-supply)...
Buildings and sites not specified

4,005
750
750

1,800
1,380

s5
55

150
1,465

300
750
450

2,050

15
u;
17

200
640
250
350

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 (including cost of
site for fumigating-shed at Auckland, trans-
ferred to vote, " General, Public Build-
ings ") ... ... £4,205

Gboss Total 15,430

Amount bequieed fob Cubbent Yeak ...

11,705

Cbedits-in-aid 4,205

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 51 7,500

VOTE No. 52.
Mental Hospital Buildings—

1
2
3
4

Auckland
Hokitika
Nelson
Nelson (Simeon's annuity) ...

Porirua

5,000
22,000
2,325

200
48,000
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