## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

tem.		1924–25.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 50.—oontinued.	£	£
$143 \\ 144$	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.  Buildings and sites not specified  Supervision and advertising	2,000 500	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 £3,000		
	Gross Total	204,808	
	Amount required for Current Year	86,000	
	CREDITS-IN-AID	3,000	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 50		83,00
	VOTE No. 51.		
	AGRICULTURAL—		
1	Auckland (fumigating-shed), (site)	4,005	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Fairlie (poison-mixing depot)	750	
3	Frankton (poison-mixing depot)	750	
4	Galloway (residence and farm buildings)	1,800	
5 6	Lumsden (residence and stable)  Otautau (office)	1,380	
7	Otautau (office) Owaka (office)	55	
8	Puwera (shed and stable)	150	
9	Roxburgh (residence, office, &c.)	1,465	
10	Ruakura (electrical installation)	300	
11	Ruakura (wool-shed, sheep dip and yards)	750	
12		9 050	
$\frac{13}{14}$	Waimaunga (residence and farm buildings) Wellington (Biological Laboratory), (portable glass-	2,050	
14	house)	200	
15	Weraroa (electrical installation)	640	
16	Weraroa, central development farm (water-supply)	250	
17	Buildings and sites not specified	350	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 (including cost of site for fumigating-shed at Auckland, transferred to vote, "General, Public Buildings") £4,205		
•	Gross Total	15,430	
	Amount required for Current Year	11,705	
	Credits-in-aid	4,205	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 51		7,50
	VOTE No. 52.		
	Mental Hospital Buildings—		
1	Auckland	5,000	
$rac{1}{2}$	Hokitika	22,000	
3	Nelson	2,325	
4	Nelson (Simson's annuity)	200	
5	Porirua	48,000	